

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14065/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2007 in MAT No. 19/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RAJESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 20/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yatendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
For M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasharan, ASG  
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.  
Hearing expedited.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master