

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6616 OF 2008

RAJESH KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yatendra Sharma, Adv.

for Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to file statement of case within three weeks and no more. In case it is not filed, the appeal will stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Court.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) | (M.S. NEGI) |
| Court Master | Court Master |

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6616 OF 2008

RAJESH KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to file statement of case within three weeks and no more. In case it is not filed, the appeal will stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

NEW DELHI
JULY 29, 2013.