

SECTION - XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.1

(Application for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6616 OF 2008

Sh. Rajesh Kumar

... APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

Union of India & Ors.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 20. 10.2008.

There are 4 respondents in the appeal above-mentioned and all are represented through Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant and respondents has filed statement of case.

It is further submitted that Mr.B.V. Balram Das, counsel for Respondents has filed application for early hearing and same has been registered as I.A. No.1.

Original record has been received from High Court .

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders with this report.

Dated this the 7th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Advocate

Mr. D.S.Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR