

RAJESH KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 27982/2010  
(With prayer for Interim Relief)  
SLP(C) No. 3945/2014  
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv.  
For M/s. AP & J Chambers, Adv.

Mr. Harikumar G. Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Yatendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties say that the matter is not  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
likely to be concluded during the course of the day.

Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2014.08.20  
17:00:51 IST

Reason:  
(R.NATARAJAN) (JASWINDER KAUR)  
Court Master Court Master