

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 6616/2008

RAJESH KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)  
WITH  
SLP(C) No. 27982/2010  
(With Interim Relief)  
SLP(C) No. 3945/2014  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mahavir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Yatendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kuamr, Adv.  
Ms. Preet Singh, Adv. for  
M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Bambnoo, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.

Signature Not Verified

List on 11.9.2014 as part-heard.

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2014.09.11  
10:55:26 IST  
Reason:

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(USHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER